



## U of S Rodeo Team Scholarship

One \$500.00 scholarship will be awarded to an SHSRA member according to the following criteria:

## The recipient must:

- 1. Be a member in good standing with the SHSRA
- 2. Be attending a Post Secondary institution in Saskatchewan, with preference given to members attending in the Saskatoon region.
- 3. Be graduating from High School the year the Scholarship is awarded.
- 4. Provide proof of enrollment to a post secondary institution or program prior to the scholarship being paid out.
- 5. Complete the attached form in full.
- 6. Provide the U of S Rodeo Team with a written application in essay form that includes the following:
  - Number of years involved in rodeos
  - Events worked in rodeos
  - Rodeo accomplishments
  - Rodeo goals
  - Education goals
  - Extra curricular activities and accomplishments
  - A summary of ½ to 1 page on what being apart of the U of S Rodeo Team means to you

## Scholarship Administration:

- 1. Supporting paperwork will be accepted email and can be submitted until midnight May 31st, 2021.
- 2. The U of S Rodeo Team will accept and review all complete applications according to the above criteria.
- 3. U of S Rodeo Team will award the scholarship by the SHSRA High School Finals of the current year.
- 4. The recipient will be given until August 31<sup>st</sup> of the current year to provide proof of enrollment in a post secondary institution or program.

saskrodeoteam@gmail.com
https://www.usaskrodeoteam.com/

Name in full:	
Address:	
Phone Number:	Email:
Date & Year of Birth:	SHSRA #:
Education Information	
Date of graduation from High School:	
Are you a student at/ or have been accepted to a College/ University	
If yes give the name & location:	
Program of study:	
Marks of last years of schooling:	% average
Letter of Reference:	
Name #1:	
Occupation:	
Relationship to Applicant:	
Name #2:	
Occupation:	
Relationship to Applicant:	

\*\* Please attach your written essay with all criteria in the email when submitting. \*\*